503700549 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TP LAB INC	12/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNAPP INVESTMENT COMPANY
Street Address:	C/O TRIDENT TRUST COMPANY (B.V.I.) LIMITED, TRIDENT CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 146, ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14977181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: docketing@anovalaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21351 GENTRY DRIVE, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00166.0049.00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MENG LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Meng Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment001660049#page1.tif source=Assignment001660049#page2.tif

PATENT 503700549 REEL: 037866 FRAME: 0990

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COMMITY OF SAME

<u>EXHIBIT B</u> ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Palents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this Aday of December 2015, by and between: TP Lab, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with a place of business at 1021 University Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301 ("Assignor"); and Knapp Investment Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands company having a business address at c/o Trident Trust Company (8.V.I.) Limited, Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Attachment A</u> attached hereto ("Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including: all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154; any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, releases, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Assigned Patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: YCk Tille: CEC

note: Dec 18, 7015

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE MF BY CHI FAI HO-

On this 187 day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2015—, before me, a Notary Public, appeared <u>OH Fail Ho</u> who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

TREVOR REILLY
COMM. #2118346
ROTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA
SANTA CLAPA COUNTY
My Comm. Eq. Noy 7, 2019

Page 6 of 10

Page 8 of 10 CONFIDENTIAL

LWA

ATTACHMENT A LIST OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent # Or Application #	Title	Status
us	7613477	Apparatus and method for a web programmable telephone	Granted
us	7835765	Apparatus and method for a web programmable telephone	Granted
us	8185163	Apperatus and method for a web programmable telephone	Granted
US	8638475	Apparatus and method for a web programmable talephone	Granled
US	8955710	Apparatus and method for a web programmable telephone	Granted
US	14/466,832	Acparatus and method for a web programmable talephone	Allowed

Page 9 of 10 CONFIDENTIAL

RECORDED: 02/19/2016

PATENT TANK

REEL: 037866 FRAME: 0992